Diesel-Fuel Shutoff Valves
SV-99026B
Revised 2016-02-26
Catalog Section 55
(00-02-0375)
Description
The SY-series valve is a nonnally closed valve that
opens when current is supplied from the battery

warranty may be viewed or printed by going to
www .fwmucphy.com/warranty
How to Order
See Lhe diagram below, example: SV-12-HP
CAUTIO : NEVER use the SY valves with distributor
type injection pumps. For use with DIESEL O LY.
SV-
Coil Voltage
12 = 12 voe
24= 24 voe
Orifice
Blank (non-"HP" models) = 3/16 in. (5mm) dia.
Blank ("HP" models) = 114 in. (6 mm) dia.
4 = 114 in. (6 mm) dia. (non-"HP" models only)
SV Repair Parts
The service parts cal/outs diagrams is shown 011 page 2.
Callout Part Description Part Number
A Coil Replacement Kit
12 volt kit 55- 01-0141
24 volt kit 55-01-0145
Things You Should Know
About SY-Series Valves
The SV-Series fuel shutoff valve is intended
for use with diesel engines having externally
accessible fuel injection pumps. The volume of
fuel required for the engine to operate must be
able to pass through the 3116 in. (5 mm) or 1/4 in.
(6 mm) orifice of the valve. You must be able to
attach the fuel valve directly onto or in close
proximity to the fuel injection pump in order to
close off fuel flow to the pump.
The SV- eries is OT intended for use with
engines having "unit" injec tors or distributor
type injection pumps. se on I y with diesel.
Installation and Service
Suggestions
1 . Make sure the valve is the same voltage as the
battery. Under continuous duty, the coil will
normally be hot, however, incorrect voltage
can cause smoking and burned coils.
2 . The valve will not operate if the flow arrow on
the side of the valve does not indicate the cor­
rect direction of flow.
3. Do not apply pipe dope to female valve
threads. Dope inside the valve will foul the
seat and prevent proper seal.
4. Install the valve as close as possible to the
injection pump.
Troubleshooting the